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NEW PARTS CAPA 101 STANDARD - METALS

Application

Description

Chevrolet Silverado 1500, 14-15
Chevrolet Silverado 1500, 14-16
Chevrolet Silverado 2500/3500, 15-16
Nissan Maxima, 09

Nissan Maxima, 09

Nissan Maxima, 09-14

Nissan Maxima, 09-14

Part

Description

Panel Assy, Mounting
Panel, Headlight Mntg
Panel Assy, Mounting
Fender R

Fender L

Fender R

Fender L

Manufacturer
Number

CVS6837-1A
CVS6839A
CVS6837-1A
NS66002RQ
NS66002LQ
NS66002RQ
NS66002LQ

NEW PARTS CAPA 201 STANDARD - PLASTICS

Application

Description

Audi A3 Cabrio, 15-16, black

Audi A3 Cabrio, 15-16, gray

Audi A3 Cabrio, 15-16, w/o Headlamp washer, w/o Parking aid
Audi A3 Cabrio, 15-16, w/o Headlamp washer, w/Parking aid, w/o
Parallel park assist

Audi A3 Sedan, 15-16, black

Audi A3 Sedan, 15-16, gray

Audi A3 Sedan, 15-16, w/o Headlamp washer, w/o Parking aid
Audi A3 Sedan, 15-16, w/o Headlamp washer, w/Parking aid, w/o
Parallel park assist

Audi S3 Sedan, 15-16, black

Audi S3 Sedan, 15-16, gray

BMW 2-Series 228i Conv, 15-16, w/M Sport line, w/Headlamp washer,

w/o Park Distance sensors

BMW 2-Series 228i Conv, 15-16, w/M Sport line, w/Headlamp washer,

w/Park Distance sensors

BMW 2-Series 228i Conv, 15-16, w/M Sport line, w/o Headlamp washer,

w/o Park Distance sensors

BMW 2-Series 228i Conv, 15-16, w/M Sport line, w/o Headlamp washer,

w/Park Distance sensors

BMW 2-Series M235i Conv, 15-16, w/Headlamp washer, w/o Park
Distance sensors

BMW 2-Series M235i Conv, 15-16, w/Headlamp washer, w/Park
Distance sensors

BMW 2-Series M235i Conv, 15-16, w/o Headlamp washer, w/o Park
Distance sensors

BMW 2-Series M235i Conv, 15-16, w/o Headlamp washer, w/Park
Distance sensors

BMW 2-Series M235i Coupe, 14-16, w/Headlamp washer, w/o Park
assist, w/o Park Distance sensors

BMW 2-Series M235i Coupe, 14-16, w/Headlamp washer, w/o Park
assist, w/Park Distance sensors

BMW 3-Series 320i, 16-17, w/o M Sport, Standard

BMW 3-Series 328d, 16-17, w/o M Sport, Standard

BMW 3-Series 328i Sedan Modern/Luxury/Sport Line, 16-17, w/o M
Sport

BMW 3-Series 330i Luxury/Sport Line, 16-17, w/o M Pkg

BMW 3-Series F30 Hybrid Luxury/Sport Line, 16-17, w/o M Sport
Buick Verano, 12-17, w/Fog Lamps, 2.4L eng

Buick Verano, 12-17, w/o Fog Lamps

Chevrolet City Express, 15-17, w/ Parking Aid

Chevrolet City Express, 15-17, w/o Parking Aid

Ford Mustang Shelby GT500, 10-14

Ford Mustang Shelby GT500, 10-14

Ford Mustang Shelby GT500, 10-14

Ford Mustang Shelby GT500, 10-14

Ford Mustang, 10-14

Ford Mustang, 10-14

Ford Mustang, 10-14
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Part

Description

Bracket, License
Bracket, License
Bumper Cover, Front
Bumper Cover, Front

Bracket, License
Bracket, License
Bumper Cover, Front
Bumper Cover, Front

Bracket, License
Bracket, License
Bumper Cover, Front

Bumper Cover, Front
Bumper Cover, Front
Bumper Cover, Front
Bumper Cover, Front
Bumper Cover, Front
Bumper Cover, Front
Bumper Cover, Front
Bumper Cover, Front
Bumper Cover, Front

Bumper Cover, Rear
Bumper Cover, Rear
Bumper Cover, Rear

Bumper Cover, Rear
Bumper Cover, Rear
Grille, Lower

Grille, Lower

Bumper Cover, Rear
Bumper Cover, Rear
Liner, Fender Front R
Liner, Fender Rear R
Liner, Fender Front L
Liner, Fender Rear L
Liner, Fender Front R
Liner, Fender Rear R
Liner, Fender Front L
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Manufacturer
Number

AD-04058LAQ
AD-04058LBQ
AD-04058BBQ
AD-04058BDQ

AD-04058LAQ
AD-04058LBQ
AD-04058BBQ
AD-04058BDQ

AD-04058LAQ
AD-04058LBQ
BMF2215FB1

BMF2215FB2
BMF2215FB4
BMF2215FB3
BMF2215FB1
BMF2215FB2
BMF2215FB4
BMF2215FB3
BMF2215FB1
BMF2215FB2

BM33-8549-OSH
BM33-8549-OSH
BM33-8550-OSH

BM33-8550-OSH
BM33-8550-OSH
BK-07051GAQ
BK-07051GAQ
CLB138NBQ
CLB138NAQ
FDM1014GOR-C
FDM1014G1R-C
FDM1014GOL-C
FDM1014G1L-C
FDM1014GOR-C
FDM1014G1R-C
FDM1014GOL-C
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OEM PartsLink
Manufacturer Number Number
Auto Power 23337536 GM1220174
Auto Power 23106031 GM1221145
Auto Power 23337536 GM1220174
Cobra King F31009NOMA NI1241194
Cobra King F31019NOMA NI1240194
Cobra King 631009N15A NI1241194
Cobra King 631019N15A NI1240194

OEM PartsLink
Manufacturer Number Number
Tong Yang 8V5807287T94 AU1068106
Tong Yang 8V58072871QP  AU1068107
Tong Yang 8V5807065GRU  AU1000218
Tong Yang 8V5807065BGRU  AU1000219
Tong Yang 8V5807287T94 AU1068106
Tong Yang 8V58072871QP  AU1068107
Tong Yang 8V5807065GRU  AU1000218
Tong Yang 8V5807065BGRU  AU1000219
Tong Yang 8V5807287T94 AU1068106
Tong Yang 8V58072871QP  AU1068107
Gordon 51118058095 BM1000330
Gordon 51118058096 BM1000412
Gordon 51118058100 BM1000329
Gordon 51118058098 BM1000410
Gordon 51118058095 BM1000330
Gordon 51118058096 BM1000412
Gordon 51118058100 BM1000329
Gordon 51118058098 BM1000410
Gordon 51118058095 BM1000330
Gordon 51118058096 BM1000412
Tran Hung 51127384597 BM1100346
Tran Hung 51127384597 BM1100346
Tran Hung 51127384603 BM1100342
Tran Hung 51127384603 BM1100342
Tran Hung 51127384603 BM1100342
Tong Yang 22824481 GM1036173
Tong Yang 22824481 GM1036173
Pro Fortune 19317410 GM1100962
Pro Fortune 19317293 GM1100961
Great Bestcam AR3Z16102A FO1249141
Great Bestcam AR3Z16102B F01249142
Great Bestcam AR3Z16103A FO1248141
Great Bestcam AR3Z16103B F01248142
Great Bestcam AR3Z16102A FO1249141
Great Bestcam AR3Z16102B F01249142
Great Bestcam AR3Z16103A FO1248141



Application
Description
Ford Mustang, 10-14

Kia Sedona, 15-16, w/o Park Assist System

Lexus GS 200t, 13-15
Lexus GS 350, 13-15
Lexus GS 450h, 13-15

Lexus IS 250, 14-16, w/o Headlamp washer w/o Park distance sensors
Lexus IS 350, 14-16, w/o Headlamp washer w/o Park distance sensors

Lexus RX 350, 16
Lexus RX 350, 16
Lexus RX 450h, 16
Lexus RX 450h, 16
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Part
Description

Liner, Fender Rear L
Bumper Cover, Front
Seal, Upper
Seal, Upper
Seal, Upper
Bumper Cover, Front
Bumper Cover, Front

Retainer, Bumper Side R
Retainer, Bumper Side L
Retainer, Bumper Side R
Retainer, Bumper Side L

Mercedes-Benz C-Class, 15-17, Sedan (205), C300, C400 w.0 AMG Grille

Styling Pkg, w/o Surround View

Mercedes-Benz GLK-Class, 10-12, w/o AMG styling, w/o Optical off road Bumper Cover, Front

pkg, w/Parktronic, w/HL washer

Mercedes-Benz GLK-Class, 10-12, w/o AMG styling, w/o Optical off road Bumper Cover, Front

pkg, w/Parktronic, w/HL washer

Mercedes-Benz GLK-Class, 10-12, w/o AMG styling, w/o Optical off road, Bumper Cover, Front

w/oParktronic, w/HL washers

Mercedes-Benz GLK-Class,10-12,w/0AMGstyling,w/oOptical off

road,w/HL washers,w/oObjectSensors
Nissan Xterra, 05-15

Nissan Xterra, 05-15

Scion tC, 14-16

Bumper Cover, Front

Liner, Fender Assy R
Liner, Fender Assy L
Liner, Fender Assy R

Toyota Sienna Base/L/LE/XLE/Limited, 11-17, w/o park distance sensors Bumper Cover, Rear

Toyota Sienna Base/L/LE/XLE/Limited, 11-17, w/park distance sensors

Toyota Tundra, 10-13
Toyota Tundra, 14-16
Toyota Tundra, 14-16

Application

Description

BMW X3 F25, 11-14, w/o M Pkg

BMW X3 F25, 11-17, w/M Pkg

GMC Yukon XL, 07-11

GMC Yukon XL, 07-11

GMC Yukon, 07-11

GMC Yukon, 07-11

Hyundai Accent Sedan, 12-16

Hyundai Accent Sedan, 12-16

Hyundai Santa Fe Sport, 13-16, LED
Hyundai Santa Fe Sport, 13-16, LED
Hyundai Santa Fe, 03-06, from 7/14/03
Hyundai Santa Fe, 03-06, from 7/14/03
Mercury Grand Marquis, 03-11
Mercury Grand Marquis, 03-11

Nissan Rogue, 14-16

Nissan Rogue, 14-16

Scion xD, 08-12

Scion xD, 08-12

Application
Description
Ford Mustang Shelby GT500, 10-14
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Bumper Cover, Rear
Panel, Valance Lower
Bracket, Fender R
Bracket, Fender L

Manufacturer
Number

FDM1014G1L-C
KA-04108BBQ
LXGS3513EC2
LXGS3513EC2
LXGS3513EC2
Y-LXBPOO5ACA
Y-LXBPOO5ACA
LX53165ARH
LX53165ALH
LX53165ARH
LX53165ALH
BZ-07125GAQ

BZ20410FB12
BZ20410FB12
BZ20410FB9
BZ20410FB9

NSX1014BR-C
NSX1014BL-C
TYS9014CR-C
TY04436BBQ
TY04436BDQ
TY05050VAQ
TAGKO76RQ
TAGKO76LQ

NEW PARTS CAPA 301 STANDARD - LIGHTING

Part
Description

Reflector, Bumper Rear R
Reflector, Bumper Rear R

Taillamp L
Taillamp R
Taillamp L
Taillamp R
Reflector, Bumper L

Reflector, Bumper Rear R

Taillamp L
Taillamp R
Headlamp Assy, L
Headlamp Assy, R
Taillamp R
Taillamp L
Taillamp R
Taillamp L
Headlamp Assy, R
Headlamp Assy, L

Manufacturer
Number

344-2904R-UC
344-2904R-UC
335-1930L-AC
335-1930R-AC
335-1930L-AC
335-1930R-AC
321-2907L-UC
321-2907R-UC
321-1957L-AC
321-1957R-AC
20-6402-80-9
20-6401-80-9
331-1971R-UC
331-1971L-UC
315-1984R-AC
315-1984L-AC
312-11B3R-UC
312-11B3L-UC

NEW PARTS CAPA 501 STANDARD - BUMPERS

Part
Description
Absorber, Energy
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Manufacturer
Number

FD01189A

Manufacturer
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OEM
Number

Great Bestcam
Tong Yang
Gordon
Gordon
Gordon
Y.C.C.
Y.C.C.

Hui Yih
Hui Yih
Hui Yih
Hui Yih
Tong Yang

Gordon
Gordon
Gordon
Gordon

Great Bestcam

AR3716103B
86511A9000
5329530100
5329530100
5329530100
521195E904
521195E904
525750E050
525760E050
525750E050
525760E050
2058880023

2048804540

20488045409999

20488044409999

2048804440

63840EA200

Great Bestcam 63841EA200
Great Bestcam 5387521110
TYG Products 5215908902
TYG Products 5215908903
TYG Products  539110C040
Cobra King 521150C110
Cobra King 521160C110
OEM
Manufacturer Number
DEPO 63147217316
DEPO 63147217316
DEPO 25975975
DEPO 25975976
DEPO 25975975
DEPO 25975976
DEPO 924051R000
DEPO 924061R000
DEPO 9240147100
DEPO 9240242100
TYC Brother 9210126251
TYC Brother 9210226251
DEPO 8W3Z13404A
DEPO 8W3Z13405A
DEPO 265504BA0A
DEPO 265554BA0A
DEPO 8113052890
DEPO 8117052880
OEM
Manufacturer Number
Auto Power ~ AR3Z17C882B

Weekly

PartsLink
Number

FO1248142
KI1000171

LX1224108
LX1224108
LX1224108
LX1000262
LX1000262
LX1133103
LX1132103
LX1133103
LX1132103
MB1200172

MB1000364
MB1000364
MB1000365
MB1000365

NI1251132

NI1248113

SC1249111
TO1100286
T01100285
T01095202
T01245106
T01244106

PartsLink
Number

BM1185104
BM1185104
GM2800204
GM2801204
GM2800204
GM2801204
HY1184105
HY2592147
HY2804124
HY2805124
HY2502134
HY2503134
FO2801173
FO2800173
NI2805102

NI2804102

SC2503103
SC2502103

PartsLink
Number

FO1070183
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DECERTIFICATIONS

In cooperation with repairers, insurers, distributors, and part manufacturers, CAPA continuously monitors and reviews the quality of parts certified to meet or exceed CAPA
standards. The following list includes parts that no longer meet the CAPA standards to which they were originally certified and therefore the following parts have been
decertified. CAPA would like to thank you for your support in reporting non-compliance variations regardless of the significance. Your assistance assures repairers and
consumers they can continue to expect quality collision replacement parts when they see the CAPA seal.

CAPA 101 STANDARD - METALS

Manufacturer  Application Part OEM PartsLink
Number Description Description Manufacturer Lot Number Number
HDS6507A Honda Accord Sedan, 08-12, (USA) Radiator Support Auto Power 02/16A 60400TA5A00ZZ HO1225156

CAPA 201 STANDARD - PLASTICS

Manufacturer ~ Application Part OEM PartsLink
Number Description Description Manufacturer Lot Number Number
Y-FDGR444CPC Ford F150 Pickup XLT, 09-11, w/o Chrome Pkg Grille Y.C.C. 03/16A 9L.328200D FO1200511
HDB093NBQ Honda Accord Sedan, 13-15 Bumper Cover, Front Pro Fortune 12/16A 04711T2AA90ZZ HO1000288
KA-04033BBQ  Kia Sorento, 11-13, w/o Sport Pkg Bumper Cover, Front Upper  Tong Yang 12/16B 865111U000 KI11000149

CAPA 301 STANDARD - LIGHTING

Manufacturer  Application Part OEM PartsLink
Number Description Description Manufacturer Lot Number Number
NONE

CAPA 501 STANDARD - BUMPERS

Manufacturer  Application Part OEM PartsLink
Number Description Description Manufacturer Lot Number Number
NONE

DELETED PARTS CAPA 101 STANDARD - METALS

Manufacturer  Application Part OEM PartsLink
Number Description Description Manufacturer Number Number
NONE

DELETED PARTS CAPA 201 STANDARD - PLASTICS

Manufacturer  Application Part OEM PartsLink
Number Description Description Manufacturer Number Number
NONE

DELETED PARTS CAPA 301 STANDARD - LIGHTING

Manufacturer  Application Part OEM PartsLink
Number Description Description Manufacturer Number Number
NONE

DELETED PARTS CAPA 501 STANDARD - BUMPERS

Manufacturer  Application Part OEM PartsLink
Number Description Description Manufacturer Number Number
NONE

*This report includes all new, decertified and deleted parts from April 3, 2017 through April 7, 2017.
All CAPA reports including the weekly update are available on the CAPA website at www.capacertified.org.
If you would like to download this report directly from the website and wish to be removed from this distribution list, please contact CAPA at debbie@capacertified.org
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